

102160105

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

60

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Tecomate Seed Company, Ltd. Gary Schwarz Internal Address: P.O. Box 1688 X Individual(s) Association Street Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership \_Zip: 78505 City: McAllen State: TX ■ Corporation-State Other \_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_ Association\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Aves No General Partnership\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: XX Limited Partnership Texas X Assignment Corporation-State\_\_\_ Change of Name Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other\_ representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No July 2, 2002 **Execution Date:** 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,071,200 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Michael W. Dubner 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_\_\_\$\_00 Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP Internal Address: XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 2200 Ross Ave., Ste. 2200 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 12-1781 Zip:\_\_75201 State:\_ TX City: Dallas (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael W. Dubner Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

> documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

07/18/2002 LMUELLER 00000117 2071200

bi FC:481

40.00 BP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002545 FRAME: 0036 88318 82848 TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GARY SCHWARZ, a U.S. citizen having an address at 2418 Sendero,

Mission, Texas, 78572 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") owns the entire right, title and

interest in and to the Trademark and the Trademark Registration for TECOMATE, Registration

No. 2,071,200 (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, TECOMATE SEED COMPANY, LTD., a partnership of the State of Texas,

having an address at P.O. Box 1688, McAllen, Texas 78505, (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said

Trademark;

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell,

assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in

and to the said Trademark together with the goodwill symbolized by the said Trademark and the

right to recover for past infringement as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by

Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this 2

day of  $\frac{\text{July } 2}{\text{July } 2}$ , 2002

1

This 2 day of 2002, before me personally appeared the above named Gary Schwarz, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

RENEE L. THORNTON
Notary Public,
State of Texas My
Comm. Exp. 03-15-2003

Notary Public

- L Thornton

Printed Name

My Commission Expires: 3-15-2003

(SEAL)

**RECORDED: 07/18/2002**